Fees and Charges

The following estimates of costs relate to the annual charges for the academic year
2008-09. Please remember that all fees figures below are chargeable on an annual
basis.

University Tuition Fees are paid to the University through the College.
Details of fees can be found here for
Undergraduates: http://www.cam.ac.uk/admissions/undergraduate/finance/index.htmi

Graduates: http://www.admin.cam.ac.uk/univ/gsprospectus/funding/

COLLEGE FEES

For Home/EU Undergraduate students registered with the relevant Student Support
body, College Fees are paid on Undergraduates’ behalf by the University.

For private or self-financing Home/EU Undergraduate students (normally includes
Affiliated and Overseas students) the College fee for all subjects is £3,883

For Graduate students, the College fee amounts to £2,127

The College fees for Graduates and Home/EU students registered with the relevant
Student Support body are set centrally under an agreement between the University
and HEFCE.

MAINTENANCE COSTS

Students will incur certain maintenance charges and these will vary considerably. An
estimate of these costs is provided below:

Undergraduates Graduates
Rooms and service in College  £1,845 - £3,537 (30 weeks) £2,400 - £4,596 (39 weeks)
Kitchen Fixed Charge £378 n/a
Meals (estimate) £800 £1,200

In addition, it will be necessary to cover costs of clothes, books, travel, entertainment
etc., and this may bring the total maintenance figure up to around £7,000 - £8,000 per
annum for EU and Overseas students. (This will be off-set by the Student Loan of up
to £4,625 if you are eligible).

GRANTS, LOANS AND PRIZES

We have funds available to offer a variety of grants, loans and prizes to our
Undergraduates whilst they are at Cambridge
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STUDENT SUPPORT BODIES

Up-to-date information about financial arrangements for students in England and
Wales is available from the Department for Education and Skills (DfES) website, or
in their booklet 'Financial Support for Higher Education Students' available from:

Department for Education and Skills (DfES)
Telephone: 0800 7319 133 Textphone: 0800 3288 988
Email: info@dfes.gov.uk

Web: www.dfes.gov.uk/studentsupport

The Student Awards Agency for Scotland (SAAS) produces information about
arrangments for students from Scotland, including the booklet "What Support is
available for Scottish Students in Higher Education?' which can be obtained from:

Student Awards Agency for Scotland (SAAS)
Telephone: 0131 476 8212

Email: saas.geu@scotland.gov.uk

Web: www.saas.gov.uk
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